IRISH FOX STABLES
10302 HWY DD

WENTZVILLE, MO 63385

See more Horse Show Information at www.mohorseshows.com

IRTSH FOX STABLES
WINTER SERIES
HORSE SHOW

JANUARY 21-22
FEBRUARY 25-26
MARCH 10-11
2012
DOUBLE MOHJO POINTSII
MHSA RATED
www.irishfoxstables.com

PHOTOS BY CIM
Held at the National Equestrian Center
In Lake St Louis

MHSA & MOHJO MEMBERSHIP DRIVE
& PIZZA PARTY SATURDAY 2PM!



http://www.irishfoxstables.com/

IRISH FOX STABLES HORSE SHOW
HELD AT THE
NATIONAL EQUESTRIAN CENTER
MHSA & MOHJO RATED

COGGINS TESTS must be presented to the secretary before numbers areissued. It
isthe responsibility of the exhibitor to show proof of test in order to be eigibleto
compete.

HARD HATS MUST BE WORN AT ALL TIMES WHEN MOUNTED. JUNIORS
MUST WEAR PROTECTIVE HARNESS. Proper attire includes britches and hard
soled shoes. Polo shirts may be worn.

CONTINUOUS WARM-UP: These warm-up classes will be open throughout the
entire hunter show. A horse may be entered once in each section. An entry fee must
be paid. Six ribbonswill be awarded at the end of the day.

CHAMPIONSHIPS AND RIBBONS: Six ribbons will be awarded in each class.
Championship and reserve ribbon will be awarded to the top two horsesin each
division.

STALLS: CALL (636.398.6868) FOR RESERVATIONS. Friday thru Sunday
$70. One day only $40. Arrivals after 4pm will not be charged for that day, but a
minimum of 1 day will be charged for any stall used.When blocks of stalsare
reserved trainers need to identify who they are to be billed to upon arrival. If tack
stals are to be split alist needs to be presented to the office detailing to whom and
how much. If such alist isnot presented the person ordering the tack stall will be
held responsible for the entire amount. All horses without stalls must pay a $25 per
day groundsfee. Any onein unassigned stalls may be asked to move and pay a $10
clean up charge. CHECK WITH THE MANAGEMENT FOR ASSIGNED
STALLS.

SHAVINGS: CALL 636.561.8080 . All shavings orders and payments will be
handled at the concessions window and no deliveries will be made past SPM. ALL
SHAVINGS MUST BE PURCHASED THRU THE NEC. NO SHAVINGS MAY
BE BROUGHT INTO THE PREMISES PER NEC RULES, minimum of 2 per horse.
Anyone bringing in own shavings will be charged $10 per stal clean up fees.

SCHOOLING: Schooling will be dlowed Friday 12 noon until 9pm, Saturday until
7:30am and Sunday until 7:30 am. Schooling is also alowed after the show.

Please refer to the MHSA and the MOHJO for rules and class descriptions.
WwWW.mi ssourihor seshowsassoci ation.com

www.mohjo.org

MANAGER: JOHN KORENAK
SECRETARY: BETH KORENAK
JUDGES: January, Sarah Booker, Hunter & Janis Colete, Jumper
February Allison Piper, Hunter & Jnis Collete, Jumper
March, Jane Schweiger, Hunter

SERIES HIGH POINT AWARD: Competein 2 out of 3 of our winter series and
be eligible to win a high point award (Hunters only)

PARKING: Ample parking in designated areas. Unload and park vehicles as soon
as possibleto eliminate congestion in the barn areas. DO NOT PARK IN THE
FIRE LANES, YOU WILL BE TOWED AT YOUR EXPENSE.

ADDING AT THE GATE: Dueto the extreme number of entries made at the gate
and the difficulty collecting said fees this service will nolonger be offered at this
show. Any post entries made after the class sheets are distributed will require a
scratch/add sheet from the secretary...NO EXCEPTIONS!! Also no credit for
scratches will be made unless the same scratch/add sheet isfilled out prior to the
completion of the class. ADDS AND SCRATCHES ARE NOT RECOGNIZED
UNTIL PAPERWORK IS FILLED OUT IN THE OFFICE AND GIVEN TO THE
SECRETARY FOR PROCESSING.

ANY HORSE ON PROPERTY NOT SHOWING, NEEDSTO
REGISTER WITH THE SECRETARY, SIGN THE RELEASE, PAY A
SCHOOLING FEE ($30), THE OFFICE FEE ($20) AND GROUNDS
FEE ($25) BEFORE SCHOOLING. A CURRENT COGGINSTEST
ALSO NEEDS TO BE PRESENTED BY ALL HORSES ON THE
PROPERTY. THISINCLUDESFRIDAY.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL ORWRITE: IRISH FOX STABLES
e-mail 10302 Hwy DD
irishfoxstables@centurytel .net WENTZVILLE, MO 63385

636.398.6868

Show management reserves the right to prohibit or disqualify exhibitors; change, cancel, or
combine classes at its discretion without claim for damages.

YES! WE TAKE MASTER CARD AND VISA!

Garden Hilton 636.625.2700
Hoaliday Inn (O Falon) 636.300.4844
Wingate by Wyndham Hotel 636.329.8503
( Ask for the horse show rates)

FAX ALL ENTRIES (with or
without classes) AND
TACKSTALL SPLITS TO
636.828.4223 NO LATER THAN
THURSDAY EVE



http://www.missourihorseshowsassociation.com/
http://www.mohjo.org/

SATURDAY
Ring 1 (8AM)

WALK/TROT

WALK/TROT EQUITATION
LEADLINE

CROSSRAIL WARM UP
CROSSRAILS OF

CROSSRAILS OF

CROSSRAILS US

ALL DAY WARM UP (CLASSES 9-29)
SHORT STIRRUP OF 2'

SHORT STIRRUP OF 2'

SHORT STIRRUP EQUIT OF 2'
SHORT STIRRUP US

SHORT STIRRUP EQUIT on the flat
EQUIT 11 AND UNDER OF 2'6"
EQUIT 11 AND UNDER on the flat
SCHOOLING HUNTER | OF 2
SCHOOLING HUNTER | OF 2
SCHOOLING HUNTER | US
CHILDRENS PONY HUNTER OF
CHILDRENS PONY HUNTER OF
CHILDRENS PONY HUNTER US
GREEN PONY HUNTER OF
GREEN PONY HUNTER OF
GREEN PONY HUNTER US
USHJA TACK TRUNK PONY
PONY HUNTER OF

PONY HUNTER OF

IFS PONY MINI MEDAL

PONY HUNTER US

ALL DAY WARM UP (CLASSES 31-36)
LOW HUNTER OF 2'-2'6"

LOW HUNTER OF 2'-2'6"

LOW HUNTER US

BABY GREEN OF 2'-2'6"

BABY GREEN OF 2'-2'6"

BABY GREEN US
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2012 IFS SHOW SCHEDULE

May 26-28 Bridlespur HS
(Blue Heron Farm)

August 18-19

October 20-21

November 17-18

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

SUNDAY
Ring 1 (8:00AM)

ALL DAY WARM UP (CLASSES 38-57)
PRE GREEN OF

PRE GREEN OF
PRE GREEN US

WALK/TROT

WALK/TROT EQUITATION

LEAD LINE

BEGINNER RIDER HUNTER OF 2'
BEGINNER RIDER HUNTER OF 2'
BEGINNER RIDER EQUIT. OF 2'
BEGINNER RIDER HUNTER US
BEG RIDER EQUIT on the flat
LIMIT RIDER HUNTER OF 2'6"
LIMIT RIDER HUNTER OF 2'6"
LIMIT RIDER EQUITATION 2'6"
LIMIT RIDER HUNTER US

LIMIT RIDER EQUIT on the flat
USHJA TACK TRUNK MINI MEDAL
NOV CHLD/ADLT HTR OF 2'6”- 2'9"
NOV CHLD/ADLT HTR OF 2'6"- 2'9
NOV CHLD/ADLT HTR U/S

ALL DAY WARM UP (CL 59-69)

OPEN HUNTER OF 219 3 33"
OPEN HUNTER OF SE,CTiONS
OPEN HUNTER US

CHILDRENS/ADULT HTR OF
CHILDRENS/ADULT HTR OF
CHILD/ADULT EQUITATION OF
EQUITATION 12-14 OF
CHILDRENS/ADULT HTR US
CHILD/ADULT EQUIT on the flat
EQUITATION 12-14 on the flat
MHSA ADULT/JR MEDALLION

FAX ALL ENTRIES (with or without
classes) AND TACKSTALL SPLITS TO
636.828.4223 NO LATER THAN
THURSDAY

FOR FRIDAY DELIVERY OF SHAVINGS
CALL 636.561.8080
NO LATER THAN 5PM

SUNDAY
January & February Only
Ring 2 (10AM)

70 BEGINNER JPR 2’ TABLE Il SEC 2B
71 BEGINNER RIDER JPR TBL Il SEC 2B
72 BEGINNER JPR 2’ TBLE Il SEC 1

73 BEGINNER RIDER JPR TBL Il SEC 1
74 BEGINNER JPR 2’ TBL Il SEC 2C

75 BEGINNER RIDER JPR TBL Il SEC 2C
76 INTRO JPR 2'6" TABLE Il SEC. 2B

77 INTRO RIDER JPR 2'6" TBL Il SEC 2B
78 INTRO JPR 2'6" TABLE Il SEC. 1

79 INTRO RIDER JPR 2'6" TBL Il SEC. 1
80 INTRO JPR 2'6" TABLE Il SEC. 2C

81 INTRO RDER JPR 2'6” TBLE Il SEC 2C
82 SCHOOLING JPR 3’ TBL Il SEC 2B

83 CHLD/ADLT JPR 3' TBL Il SEC. 2B

84 SCHOOLING JPR 3" TBL II SEC 1

85 CHLD/ADLT JPR 3' TBL Il SEC. 1

86 SCHOOLING JPR 3’ TABLE Il SEC 2C
87 CHLD/ADLT JPR 3' TBL Il SEC. 2C

88 TRAINING JPR TBL Il SEC. 2B

89 TRAINING JPR TBL Il SEC. 1

90 TRAINING JPR TABLE Il SEC 2C

91 LEVEL 4 JPR, TABLE Il SEC 2B

92 LEVEL 4 JPR, TABLE Il SEC 1

93 LEVEL 4 JPR, TABLE Il SEC 2C

TROPHIES FOR THE USHJA-TACK
TRUNK MINI MEDALS ARE DONATED
BY THE TACK TRUNK SADDLERY

THE USHJA TACK TRUNK PONY MINI
MEDAL AND THE USHJA TACK TRUNK
MINI MEDAL MAY NOT BE CROSS
ENTERED BY THE SAME RIDER/PONY
COMBINATION.

MHSA & MOHJO MEMBERSHIP DRIVE
& PIZZA PARTY SATURDAY 2PM!




TRAINER/BARN

INDICATE ALL HORSES, SHOWING & NON-SHOWING
OFFICE USE
ONLY ENTRY CIRCLE DAYSIN TACK ROOM
# SHOW NAME OR RIDER STALL SPLIT $

FRI/SAT/SUN

FRI/SAT/SUN

FRI/SAT/SUN

FRI/SAT/SUN

FRI/SAT/SUN

FRI/SAT/SUN

FRI/SAT/SUN

FRI/SAT/SUN
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